
 

TABLE 57 
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT AT PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS, BY GENDER AND ETHNICITY, FALL 2007 

WOMEN 
Non-

resident African American 
AliAlien A iAmerican I di  Indian A i  Hi i WhiAsian Hispanic White U k  TOTALUnknown TOTAL 

PUBLIC BACCALAUREATE AND 
HIGHER DEGREE-GRANTING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CENTRAL 
HARRIS-STOWE 
LINCOLN 
MISSOURI SOUTHERN 
MISSOURI STATE MISSOURI STATE 
MISSOURI UNIV. OF SCI. & TECH. 
MISSOURI WESTERN 
NORTHWEST 
SOUTHEAST 
TRUMAN 
UMC 
UMKC 
UMSL 
Subtotal 

PUBLIC CERTIFICATE AND 
ASSOCIATE DEGREE-GRANTING 
INSTITUTIONS 

CROWDER 
EAST CENTRAL 
JEFFERSON 
LINN STATE 
METRO CC - BLUE RIVER 
METRO CC - BUS. AND TECHNOLOGY 
METRO CC - LONGVIEW 
METRO CC - MAPLE WOODS 
METRO CC - PENN VALLEY 
MINERAL AREA 
MOBERLY 
MSU - WEST PLAINS 
NORTH CENTRAL 
OZARKS TECH. 
ST. CHARLES 
ST. LOUIS CC - FLO. VALLEY 
ST. LOUIS CC - FOREST PARK 
ST. LOUIS CC - MERAMEC 
ST. LOUIS CC - WILDWOOD 
STATE FAIR 
THREE RIVERS 
Subtotal 

PUBLIC INSTITUTION TOTAL 
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1,317 
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0 
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76 
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200 

2,331 
2,424 
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11 
71 

150 
7,282 

13,571 
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0 
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28 
17 
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22 
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22 
11 
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14 
16 
16 
19 

1 
16 
13 

314 

749 

42 76 
0 5 

19 25 
47 72 

146146 138138 
26 30 
18 71 
29 48 
27 68 
77 76 

296 205 
301 209 
196 111 

1,224 1,134 

24 93 
11 26 
17 24 

1 0 
10 39 

0 0 
22 72 
31 84 
88 187 

2 20 
39 23 
11 15 

2 11 
90 114 
76 90 
41 54 

143 74 
162 130 

5 7 
22 49 

8 23 
805 1,135 

2,029 2,269 

3,738 
85 

1,045 
2,731 
7 949 7,949 

872 
2,635 
2,645 
4,515 
2,722 
9,403 
3,224 
4,769 

46,333 

1,951 
1,995 
2,717 

85 
1,179 

60 
1,881 
1,808 
1,364 
1,805 
2,100 

985 
1,034 
5,137 
3,807 
1,382 
1,586 
4,591 

386 
1,930 
1,917 

39,700 

86,033 

599 4,882 
2 1,300 

22 1,767 
277 3,336 
373373 9 077 9,077 

40 1,052 
47 3,098 

265 3,159 
329 5,519 

98 3,218 
301 11,208 
703 5,318 
819 7,345 

3,875 60,279 

28 2,164 
113 2,165 

89 2,919 
0 86 

465 1,744 
22 92 

865 3,228 
603 2,614 
711 3,241 

93 1,973 
56 2,402 
52 1,094 

0 1,069 
120 5,623 

0 4,207 
252 4,097 
468 4,826 
496 5,845 

38 454 
35 2,123 
33 2,144 

4,539 54,110 

8,414 114,389 

TOTAL 
Non-

resident African American 
AliAlien A iAmerican I di  Indian A i  Hi i WhiAsian Hispanic White U k  TOTALUnknown TOTAL 
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12 
92 
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296296 
122 
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138 
140 
237 
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223 
223 
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1 
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2 

12 
4 
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2 
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54 

176 
174 

7 
0 
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540 

2,708 

498 
1,694 
1,118 

170 
441441 
215 
582 
228 
795 
241 

1,335 
1,111 
1,775 

10,203 

34 
36 
81 
12 
68 
59 

564 
123 

1,219 
51 

289 
23 
19 

210 
291 

3,246 
3,277 

502 
22 

141 
221 

10,488 

20,691 

48 
2 

12 
128 
141141 

30 
40 
28 
47 
44 

124 
63 
37 

744 

66 
15 
28 

5 
16 

2 
19 
17 
11 
28 
11 
30 
15 

112 
21 
25 
27 
32 

4 
27 
19 

530 

1,274 

88 137 6,832 1,066 8,919 
0 8 163 3 1,882 

26 35 1,631 38 2,952 
76 118 4,523 443 5,563 

265265 292292 14 118 14,118 702 16 255 702 16,255 
115 103 3,984 183 4,752 

45 129 4,400 86 5,301 
49 93 4,653 472 5,661 
55 111 7,480 540 9,168 

133 129 4,629 195 5,608 
568 379 18,230 639 21,586 
500 346 5,583 1,268 9,094 
367 203 8,424 1,403 12,432

2,287 2,083 84,650 7,038 109,173 

45 147 2,944 52 3,317 
21 50 3,257 225 3,604 
30 44 4,506 152 4,865 

1 3 836 15 873 
17 71 1,919 800 2,892 
12 15 414 143 645 
44 119 3,249 1,542 5,539 
71 150 3,013 1,106 4,482 

156 265 1,860 1,027 4,540 
5 25 2,776 164 3,061 

69 48 3,483 105 4,009 
17 20 1,582 80 1,757 

2 17 1,450 0 1,505 
172 219 9,268 263 10,250 
123 139 6,321 0 6,933 

71 93 2,348 413 6,250 
249 130 2,638 733 7,230 
289 216 8,036 919 10,168 

12 17 754 94 910 
37 84 2,963 54 3,306 
14 33 2,842 55 3,185

1,457 1,905 66,459 7,942 89,321 

3,744 3,988 151,109 14,980 198,494 

SOURCE: IPEDS EF, Fall Enrollment 



   

 

TABLE 58 
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT AT PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT ( INDEPENDENT) INSTITUTIONS, BY GENDER AND ETHNICITY, FALL 2007 

WOMEN TOTAL 
Non- Non-

resident African American resident African American 
AliAlien A iAmerican I diIndian A i  Hi i WhiAsian Hispanic White U k  TOTALUnknown TOTAL AliAlien A iAmerican I diIndian A i  Hi i WhiAsian Hispanic White U k  TOTALUnknown TOTAL 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
(INDEPENDENT) BACCALAUREATE 
AND HIGHER DEGREE-GRANTING 
INSTITUTIONS 

AVILA 24 111 3 15 38 533 28 752 84 166 6 21 67 745 43 1,132 
CENTRAL METHODIST-CLAS 7 22 4 5 6 403 15 462 10 74 7 8 18 791 26 934 
CENTRAL METHODIST-GR/EXT 0 9 5 9 13 1,423 134 1,593 0 14 6 14 24 2,087 225 2,370 
COLLEGE OF THE OZARKSCOLLEGE OF THE OZARKS 99 66 1010 5 10 7175 10 717 9 7669 766 1818 1313 1414 8 17 1 2858 17 1,285 9 1 3649 1,364 
COLUMBIA 81 1,443 68 133 405 4,775 731 7,636 166 2,228 107 250 735 7,851 1,217 12,554 
CULVER-STOCKTON 2 15 1 5 5 478 0 506 5 50 4 7 12 771 0 849 
DRURY 50 104 22 36 76 2,634 0 2,922 106 172 33 56 114 4,028 0 4,509 
EVANGEL 0 17 1 21 29 816 36 920 1 51 7 34 60 1,324 57 1,534 
FONTBONNE 14 564 5 18 18 827 15 1,461 27 686 7 23 24 1,284 27 2,078 
HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE 5 13 5 2 8 702 27 762 35 27 7 2 17 1,032 30 1,150 
LINDENWOOD 208 502 13 19 38 2,314 245 3,339 558 697 19 45 80 4,039 457 5,895 
MARYVILLE 6 178 12 31 25 1,813 96 2,161 12 203 15 45 35 2,365 126 2,801 
MISSOURI BAPTIST 19 74 7 24 15 1,603 317 2,059 70 152 14 39 34 2,580 517 3,406 
MISSOURI VALLEY 49 61 4 26 35 558 0 733 150 249 5 57 89 1,132 0 1,682 
PARKPARK 128128 1 3551,355 6666 172 1 069 3 477172 1,069 3,477 0 6 2670 6,267 300300 2 5662,566 114114 323 2 015 7 363323 2,015 7,363 0 12 6810 12,681 
ROCKHURST 4 80 9 46 76 1,132 39 1,386 15 118 11 87 122 1,898 67 2,318 
SAINT LOUIS 88 494 13 261 135 4,990 380 6,361 222 666 29 497 246 8,491 647 10,798 
SOUTHWEST BAPTIST 23 26 18 15 21 1,607 175 1,885 30 112 29 17 38 2,401 269 2,896 
STEPHENS 3 75 16 16 23 708 21 862 3 82 16 16 23 728 22 890 
WASHINGTON 155 444 7 420 106 2,227 351 3,710 326 697 12 882 198 4,437 701 7,253 
WEBSTER 57 357 4 56 68 1,549 253 2,344 104 505 7 76 110 2,742 430 3,974 
WESTMINSTER 53 12 5 8 11 325 13 427 132 36 14 16 18 732 24 972 
WILLIAM JEWELL 4 26 9 11 25 712 15 802 6 59 20 13 41 1,166 24 1,329 
WILLIAM WOODS 12 22 5 1 11 614 52 717 27 30 6 1 13 829 70 976
 Subtotal 1,001 6,010 312 1,355 2,266 36,937 2,952 50,833 2,407 9,653 509 2,537 4,150 62,101 4,988 86,345 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
(INDEPENDENT) CERTIFICATE AND 
ASSOCIATE DEGREE-GRANTING 
INSTITUTIONS 

COTTEY 23 6 9 10 17 258 0 323 23 6 9 10 17 258 0 323 
WENTWORTH 4 17 1 36 24 316 8 406 25 60 3 91 86 856 18 1,139
 Subtotal 27 23 10 46 41 574 8 729 48 66 12 101 103 1,114 18 1,462 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
(INDEPENDENT) TOTAL(INDEPENDENT) TOTAL 1 0281,,028 6 0336,,033 322322 1 401 2 307 37 5111,,401 2,,307 37,,511 2 960 51 5622,,960 51,,562 2 4552,,455 9 7199,,719 521521 2 638 4 253 63 2152,,638 4,,253 63,,215 5 006 87 8075,,006 87,,807 

STATE TOTAL 2,352 19,604 1,071 3,430 4,576 123,544 11,374 165,951 5,163 30,410 1,795 6,382 8,241 214,324 19,986 286,301 

Note: Total enrollment counts may differ from those on other tables due to different cohorts being counted at time of reporting. 
SOURCE: IPEDS EF, Fall Enrollment 
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